



GCM SECURITIES LIMITED

MEMBER : NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (SEBI REGN. NO. INB/INF 230793439)
: BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD. (SEBI REGN. NO. INB/INF 010793439)

Registered Office

805, Raheja Centre, 8th Floor, 214, Nariman Point, F. P. Journal Road, Mumbai - 400 021.
Tel. : (91-22) 3023 5727 / 33 * Fax : (91-22) 3020 1364



August 14, 2026

**The Deputy Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: **Scrip Code 535431**

Sub: **Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q1FY27**

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 1st Quarter ended on 30th June 2026 for the Financial Year ending on 31st March 2027.

The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on August 14, 2026.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.gcmsecuritiesltd.com.

This is for the information of Members.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **GCM SECURITIES LIMITED**

**MANISH BAID
DIN: 00239347
MANAGING DIRECTOR**

Enclosed: As stated above

CIN of the Company: L67120MH1995PLC071337
Email: gcmsecu.kolkata@gmail.com; URL: www.gcmsecuritiesltd.com

SANRHEA

SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17110G1983PLC006309

Regd Office: Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBI, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.
Phone: (02764) 225204 E-mail: sanrhea@gmail.com Website: www.sanrhea.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2026 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from operations	2836.84	1776.31	8054.52
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.37	133.72	766.47
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	269.37	133.72	766.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	200.45	99.34	568.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	200.31	96.99	567.83
6	Equity Share Capital	569.00	569.00	569.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2802.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	3.52	1.84	10.12
	(a) Basic	3.52	1.84	10.12
	(b) Diluted	3.52	1.84	10.12

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sanrhea.com.

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 13.08.2026

For SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mahendrasingh Hada (Whole-Time Director)
DIN: 09161284

EMPOWER INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC023931

Regd Office: 25/25A, 1st Floor, 327, Navab Building, D.N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Extracts of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	3 months ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	3 months ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited	3 months ended 30.06.2026 Unaudited	3 months ended 30.06.2025 Unaudited
Total Income	2396.04	12945.15	2760.07	3929.74
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax and exceptional items)	145.66	1604.98	144.64	149.44
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after exceptional items)	145.66	1604.98	144.64	149.44
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	145.66	1591.51	144.64	149.44
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	145.66	1591.51	144.64	149.44
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	11637.99	11637.99	11637.99	11637.99
Earnings Per Share (For continuing operations)	0.01	0.14	0.01	0.01
Basic:	0.01	0.14	0.01	0.01
Diluted:	0.01	0.14	0.01	0.01
Earnings Per Share (For Discontinuing Operations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Basic:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026 is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.empowerindia.in). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th August 2026

FOR EMPOWER INDIA LIMITED
Sd/-
Satyansh Jankar
Chairman
DIN: 10711274

3B BLACKBOX DX LIMITED

(Formerly, Kilpest India Limited)

CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131

REGD.OFFICE: 7-C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-462 023

E-mail: info@kilpest.com, Website: www.kilpest.com

Tel: (91-755) 2586536, 2586537

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2026 (unaudited)	31.03.2026 (audited)	
1. Total income from Operations	2824.79	2593.34	2467.13
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1835.32	1228.79	1567.94
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1835.32	1228.79	1567.94
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1411.21	744.65	1246.04
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1411.21	744.65	1246.04
6. Equity Share Capital	856.84	856.84	856.84
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	31044.75	26421.76	26421.76
Earnings Per Share	16.47	8.69	14.54
1. Basic:	16.47	8.69	14.54
2. Diluted:	16.47	8.69	14.54

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2026 (unaudited)	31.03.2026 (audited)	
Total Income from Operations	3963.38	4558.29	2655.12
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1321.95	1464.52	1586.35
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1321.95	1464.52	1586.35
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	897.84	980.48	1264.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	897.84	980.48	1264.45
Equity Share Capital	856.84	856.84	856.84
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	32307.03	26243.65	26243.65
Earnings Per Share	10.48	11.44	14.76
1. Basic:	10.48	11.44	14.76
2. Diluted:	10.48	11.44	14.76

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 ("These Results") filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on August 13, 2026. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kilpest.com) (https://www.kilpest.com/upload/RN/2030-06-26%20for%20BSE.pdf). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

3. The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, has been completed on these Results and the Limited Review Reports by the Auditors have been filed with the Stock Exchanges.

Place: BHOPAL
Date: 13.08.2026

FOR 3B BLACKBOX DX LIMITED (FORMERLY KILPEST INDIA LIMITED)
NKHIL KUBER DUBEY
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00538049

GCM SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd Office: 805, Rahbya Centre, 214 F, Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
CIN: L4720MH1989PLC023239 Email: gcmsec@vsnl.com Website: www.gcmsecurltd.com

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30th June 2026 Unaudited	30th June 2025 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	75.12	55.83	55.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.69	26.57	(122.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.69	26.57	(122.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	44.84	27.70	(118.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	365.81	244.74	(460.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,899.60	1,899.60	1,899.60
7	Earnings Per Share (after Extra-Ordinary items) of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.03	0.01	(0.08)
	(a) Basic	0.03	0.01	(0.08)
	(b) Diluted	0.03	0.01	(0.08)

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2026 is available on the Company website "www.gcmsecurltd.com" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For GCM SECURITIES Limited
Sd/-
Manish Bhat
Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2026

KRISHNA VENTURES LIMITED

Regd. Offt: 702, 7th Floor, Crystal Paradise Premises, Veera Deval Road, Shah Industrial Estate, Chembur, Mumbai - 400 059
CIN: L45400MH1981PLC025151 Tel: +91-22-41888000
Email: info@krishnaventuresltd.com Website: www.krishnaventuresltd.com

Unaudited Financial Results of Krishna Ventures Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	30-06-2026 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	-	-	546.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.97)	(17.87)	29.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.97)	(17.87)	29.71
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.97)	(17.87)	29.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.97)	(17.77)	29.87
Equity Share Capital	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,080.00
Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	(0.05)	(0.16)	0.28
(a) Basic:	(0.05)	(0.16)	0.28
(b) Diluted:	(0.05)	(0.16)	0.28

Notes:

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Thursday, 13th August, 2026. The statutory Auditors of the company have carried out a limited review of the result for the Quarter ended June 30, 2026.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.krishnaventuresltd.com.

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Krishna Ventures Limited
Sd/-
Neesha Raju
Managing Director
Date: August 13, 2026
Place: Rudrapur

GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65900MH1994PLC081749

Regd. office: Unit No. 1212, Koshka Commercial Complex, Podar Road, Malad (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400097 Tel: 07208992060 Email: gemstoneltd@gmail.com Website: www.gemstoneltd.com

Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June 2026

(Amount in Lakhs' except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Corresponding 3 months ended the previous year
	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 (Audited)	
Total Income from operations (net)	172.00	223.37	35.89
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax and exceptional items)	117.28	66.27	15.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after exceptional items)	117.28	66.27	15.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	87.71	40.39	12.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	87.71	40.39	12.30
Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 1/- each)	4683.50	747.50	747.50
Earnings per equity share	0.02	0.05	0.016
Basic:	0.02	0.05	0.016
Diluted:	0.02	0.05	0.016

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.gemstoneltd.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For Gemstone Investments Limited
Sd/-
Sudhakar Gadhil
Managing Director
Date: 12/08/2026
Place: Rudrapur

GKB OPTHALMICS LIMITED

CIN: L26109GA1981PLC000469

Regd. Office: 16-A, Tivim Industrial Estate, Mapusa Goa, 403 526
Tel No. (0832) 6714444 Email: gkbophthalmics@gkb.net Website: www.gkb.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in Lakhs except earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.06.26 Unaudited	31.03.26 (Refer Note 3) Unaudited	30.06.25 Unaudited	Quarter ended 30.06.26 Unaudited	31.03.26 (Refer Note 3) Unaudited	Year ended 30.06.25 Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	639.89	640.18	877.49	2,564.41	3,303.97	2,979.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items and Tax)	(73.94)	(43.17)	(212.51)	(185.50)	204.40	2,578.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and before Tax)	(73.94)	(192.57)	(212.51)	(364.49)	204.40	107.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Exceptional items and Tax)	(50.20)	(181.30)	(212.51)	(356.79)	184.65	111.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(55.29)	(176.19)	(219.39)	(334.88)	107.27	(95.38)
6	Equity Share Capital	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06	504.06
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(1.00)	(3.74)	(4.25)	(7.08)	2.00	0.38
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(1.00)	(3.74)	(4.25)	(7.08)	2.00	0.38
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.00)	(3.74)	(4.25)	(7.08)	2.00	0.38

Notes:

1. The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 12, 2026 which has been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The Company's operations predominantly relates to manufacturing and trading in unfinished ophthalmics lenses made up of plastic. The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) reviews the operations of the Company as one operating segment. Hence no separate segment information has been reported.

3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026, are the balancing figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2026, and year-to-date figures up to nine months ended December 31, 2025, of the financial year which were subjected to Limited Review.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly / annual financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gkb.net).

5. The aforementioned results can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) as provided below:

For GKB Ophthalmics Limited
K.G. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00051863

SBFC SBFC Finance Limited Registered Office: Unit No.103, First Floor, C&S Square, Sangam Complex, Village Chakata, Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059.

POSSESSION NOTICE (As per Rule 8(2) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SBFC Finance Limited under the Securitization, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules 2002, issued Demand Notices upon the Borrowers/Co-borrowers mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/Co-borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/Co-borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The Borrower/Co-borrowers in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of SBFC Finance Limited.

Name and Address of Borrowers & Date of Demand Notice & Loan Ac. No.

Description of Property(ies) & Date of Possession

Amount demanded in Possession Notice(Rs.)

1. Mr. Shaleesh Ashok Wankhade (Applicant), All that the piece & parcel of property bearing Naaz Plot No. 107, Sheet No.01, Malimatta No.37, Ward No.02, Anu No.37, Prabhaj Kramank 10, Juni Kanya School, Near Shivaji Maharaj Statue Malimatta No.37, Ward No.02, Anu No.37, Prabhaj Kramank 10, Juni Kanya School, Near Shivaji Maharaj Statue, Mouje Thawla, Taluka, Tassa Dist. Amravati 444903. Rs. 2218360/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty Only) as on 12th May 2026. Only as on 12th May 2026, plus unapplied interest from the date of 13th May 2026.

Demand Notice Date: 20th May 2026

Loan Account No. 4021060000296910 (PR01332796), 4021060000342630 (PR01372655) and SBFC-CLAP000144381 (PR01687022)

Date of Symbolic Possession: 12th August, 2026

The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (B) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place: Amravati/Maharashtra - 444903, Dated: 14-08-2026 Sd/- Authorized Officer, SBFC Finance Limited

TRILIANE POLYMERS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Leena Consultancy Limited)

L74100MH1983PLC031034

14th Floor, 1420-B, & C Wing, C68 G Block, One BKC, Opp Bank Of Baroda, Bandra (E), Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400051

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Corresponding quarter ended the previous year	Year to date figures for the quarter ended 30th June, 2026
	30th June, 2026 Unaudited	31st March, 2026 Audited		
I Revenue From Operations	-	-	-	-
II Other Income	13.39	13.39	13.39	53.57
III Total Income (I+II)	13.39	13.39	13.39	53.57
IV EXPENSES	-	-	-	-
Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.40	0.60	2.20
Finance Cost	-	-	-	-
Depreciation & Amortization	-	-	-	-
Other expenses	5.87	4.44	10.51	16.78
Total expenses (IV)	6.47	4.84	11.11	18.98
V Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	6.92	8.55	2.29	34.59
VI Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII Profit/(Loss) before tax (V+VI)	6.92	8.55	2.29	34.59
VIII Tax expense:	1.74	4.59	0.59	11.36
(1) Current tax	1.74	(1.83)	0.59	4.94
(2) Deferred tax	-	1.45	-	1.45
(3) Excess Short Provision of tax	-	4.97	-	4.97
IX Profit/(Loss) for the period (VIII-IX)	5.18	3.96	1.69	23.23
X Other Comprehensive Income	(0.04)	(0.18)	0.19	(0.05)
XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	5.14	3.79	1.79	23.18